
HGCA Recommended Lists® Trials 2011 Harvest
Winter Wheat Recommended List trials

Trial ID Town 
abbrev

County 
abbrev

Town County Sowing 
date

Grid ref Previous 
crop

Soil type

Yield trials treated with both fungicide and PGR
WW2011AN108T Croft NYorks Croft-on-Tees North Yorkshire 28-Sep NZ085272 W-bean Medium
WW2011AN112T Welbourn Lincs Welbourn Lincolnshire 05-Oct SK532975 W-rape Shallow
WW2011AS126T Hasely Warwick Haseley Warwickshire 28-Sep SP233678 W-rape Medium
WW2011AS129T Huntwrth Somerset Huntworth Somerset 18-Oct ST319323 W-wheat Medium
WW2011CA115T Girton Cambs Girton Cambridgeshire 09-Oct TL432604 W-oat Medium
WW2011CW103T Errol Prth&K Mains of Errol Perth and Kinross 13-Oct NO243222 W-wheat D-silt
WW2011DL125T Didbrook Gloucs Didbrook Gloucestershire 12-Oct SP044308 W-wheat Medium
WW2011EL119T Moulton SeasLincs Moulton Seas End Lincolnshire 18-Oct TF316285 V-pea D-silt
WW2011ES104T Humbie Eloth Humbie East Lothian 00-Jan NT482652 W-rape Medium
WW2011HA123T Newport Shrops Newport Shropshire 08-Oct SJ707251 Pea L-sandWW2011HA123T Newport Shrops Newport Shropshire 08-Oct SJ707251 Pea L-sand
WW2011HA132T Hlegh Ches High Legh Cheshire 08-Oct SJ679839 W-wheat Medium
WW2011HH106T Barthorpe NYorks Barthorpe North Yorkshire 28-Sep SE772594 Grass D-clay
WW2011HH110T Sancton EYorks Sancton E Riding of Yorkshire 09-Oct SE403928 W-rape Shallow
WW2011IS127T Crawly Hants Crawley Hampshire 28-Sep SU405341 G-peas Medium
WW2011KW120T Framling Sufflk Framlingham Suffolk 14-Oct TM233664 W-rape D-clay
WW2011KW124T Frisby Leics Frisby Leicestershire 12-Oct SK722158 W-rape D-clay
WW2011LM114T Wolfertn Norfk Wolferton Norfolk 13-Oct TF635288 W-rape D-silt
WW2011LM117T Elsmwell Sufflk Elsmwell Suffolk 22-Oct TM000649 W-wheat D-clay
WW2011MA121T Dunmow Essex Great Dunmow Essex 07-Oct TL 651226 W-wheat D-clay
WW2011NI131T Limavad Lderry Limavady Londonderry 14-Oct C 645 217 W-rape Medium
WW2011NI190T Gransha Down Gransha Down 13-Oct J 430 685 Pea Medium
WW2011NI192T Killough Down Killough Down 19-Oct J 515 390 S-barley Medium
WW2011NS101T Laurnkrk Aberdn Laurencekirk Aberdeenshire 19-Oct NO684716 W-rape Medium
WW2011SA102T Ellon Aberdn Ellon Aberdeenshire 13-Oct NJ963274 W-bean L-sand
WW2011SA105T St-Bosw ScBord St Boswells Scottish Borders 12-Oct NT625299 W-rape L-sand
WW2011SA136T Kinghorn Fife Kinghorn Fife 10-Oct NT317991 W-oat L-sand
WW2011SH128T W-Charlt Devon West Charleton Devon 07-Oct SX748422 W-oat D-silt
WW2011SL116T Stchwrth Cambs Stetchworth Cambridgeshire 21-Oct TL655598 W-wheat Medium
WW2011SU109T Ulceby Lincs Ulceby Lincolnshire 11-Oct TA093158 W-rape D-clay
WW2011SY111T G-Sturton Lincs Great Sturton Lincolnshire 12-Oct TF210767 W-wheat Medium
WW2011WY122T Newch Kent Newchurch Kent 01-Oct TR043312 V-pea D-clay



Yield trials not treated with fungicide but receiving a PGR treatment
There is also an unreplicated disease observation at each T site without a full untreated trial
WW2011AN108U Croft NYorks Croft-on-Tees North Yorkshire 28-Sep NZ085272 W-bean Medium
WW2011AN112U Welbourn Lincs Welbourn Lincolnshire 05-Oct SK532975 W-rape Shallow
WW2011AS126U Hasely Warwick Haseley Warwickshire 28-Sep SP233678 W-rape Medium
WW2011CA115U Girton Cambs Girton Cambridgeshire 09-Oct TL432604 W-oat Medium
WW2011ES104U Humbie Eloth Humbie East Lothian 00-Jan NT482652 W-rape Medium
WW2011HA123U Newport Shrops Newport Shropshire 08-Oct SJ707251 Pea L-sand
WW2011HH110U Sancton EYorks Sancton E Riding of Yorkshire 09-Oct SE403928 W-rape Shallow
WW2011IS127U Crawly Hants Crawley Hampshire 28-Sep SU405341 G-peas Medium
WW2011LM113U Qu-ham Norfk Quidenham Norfolk 01-Nov TM030889 S-beet L-sand
WW2011NI190U Gransha Down Gransha Down 13-Oct J 430 685 Pea Medium
WW2011NI191U Limavad Lderry Limavady Londonderry 14-Oct C 645 217 W-rape Medium
WW2011NI192U Killough Down Killough Down 19-Oct J 515 390 S-barley Medium
WW2011SA136U Kinghorn Fife Kinghorn Fife 10-Oct NT317991 W-oat L-sand

Lodging observation trial with fungicide but no PGR, not taken to yieldLodging observation trial with fungicide but no PGR, not taken to yield
WW2011CA115L Girton Cambs Girton Cambridgeshire 09-Oct TL432604 W-oat Medium
WW2011EL119L Moulton SeasLincs Moulton Seas End Lincolnshire 18-Oct TF316285 V-pea D-silt
WW2011ES104L Humbie Eloth Humbie East Lothian 00-Jan NT482652 W-rape Medium
WW2011HA123L Newport Shrops Newport Shropshire 08-Oct SJ707251 Pea L-sand
WW2011HH106L Barthorpe NYorks Barthorpe North Yorkshire 28-Sep SE772594 Grass D-clay
WW2011IS127L Crawly Hants Crawley Hampshire 28-Sep SU405341 G-peas Medium
WW2011KW124L Frisby Leics Frisby Leicestershire 12-Oct SK722158 W-rape D-clay
WW2011NS101L Laurnkrk Aberdn Laurencekirk Aberdeenshire 19-Oct NO684716 W-rape Medium
WW2011WY122L Newch Kent Newchurch Kent 01-Oct TR043312 V-pea D-clay

Early Sown yield trials treated with both fungicide and PGR
WW2011AE133T Morley Norfk Morley Norfolk 03-Sep TL056956 W-rape Medium
WW2011AN107T Bainton EYorks Bainton E Riding of Yorkshire 08-Sep SE542956 V-pea Medium
WW2011HE130T Callow Herefd Callow Herefordshire 11-Sep SO478336 W-rape D-clay
WW2011IS134T Itchn-Sk Hants Itchen Stoke Hampshire 09-Sep SU560346 S-bean Medium
WW2011KW135T Newton Cambs Newton Cambridge 06-Sep TL436508 W-rape Medium
WW2011SL118T Stchwrth Cambs Stetchworth Cambridgeshire 07-Sep TL637594 S-barley Medium


